
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037839-2023 

Tender

Provision of Short Term Supported Accommodation
Services for People with Complex Needs in Preston

Lancashire County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-037839
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04298d  
Published 22 December 2023, 12:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lancashire County Council

Fishergate

Preston

PR18XJ

Contact

Procurement Care-Health

Email

caphprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037839-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037839-2023
mailto:caphprocurement@lancashire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKD4 - Lancashire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/fusion-supplier-portal/

Buyer's address

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/fusion-supplier-portal/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/fusion-supplier-portal/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/fusion-supplier-portal/
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/business/tenders-and-procurement/tenders/
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/fusion-supplier-portal/
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/fusion-supplier-portal/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Short Term Supported Accommodation Services for People with Complex
Needs in Preston

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Complex Needs Housing Contract aims to provide 

 opportunities for behaviour change, health improvements and to deliver positive
outcomes for individuals with Complex Needs, families and communities.

A person with 'complex needs' is someone with two or more needs which typically interact
with and exacerbate one another affecting their physical, mental, social or financial
wellbeing. An estimated 60,000 people across England experience at least two of the
following: homelessness, reoffending, problematic substance misuse and mental ill health.

The intended target group require a range of support needs including mental health,
substance misuse, a history of offending behaviour, other diagnosed and undiagnosed
conditions and/or challenging behaviours. The target population includes many who are
often found at the margins of society; who experience repeat homelessness; rough
sleeping and those who find it difficult to secure and maintain independent living because
of the level

of their compounded or complex needs. The Service will be expected to deliver support
effectively to individuals who are in crisis, present challenging behaviour issues and who
may

struggle to live within boundaries and engage in support. 

Staff will work with residents to help them identify their own strengths and goals, learn
new skills, gain knowledge and increase self-awareness. This conditional support enables



Page 4 to 7

complex and entrenched behaviours to be addressed, with a view to leading stable
independent lives. 

The success of the Service will be judged by the extent to which it meaningfully engages
with service users; The Service will directly address underlying issues and develop
personal capacity and recovery capital.

As part of their tender submission, it will be the provider's responsibility to source all
accommodation and ensure this accommodation meets with minimum and maximum

requirements stated.

The Service is anticipated to commence in June 2024.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £862,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD4 - Lancashire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Complex Needs Housing Contract aims to provide 

 opportunities for behaviour change, health improvements and to deliver positive
outcomes for individuals with Complex Needs, families and communities.

This notice concerns service provision in Preston only.

The Service is anticipated to commence in June 2024.

The Contract Term includes an initial period of up to four years with a right to extend the
contract provided that the total contract period does not exceed eight years.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 5 to 7

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

96

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to
enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

As set out in the Procurement Documents.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 January 2024

Local time

11:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 January 2024

Local time

11:30am



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice - The High Court

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T22:39:57+0000
	TCPDF




